### 503585728 11/25/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3632357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTREST IN PATENTS		
SEQUENCE:	1		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CITIBANK, N.A.	11/25/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CODY LABORATORIES, INC.		
Street Address:	601 YELLOWSTONE AVE.		
City:	CODY		
State/Country:	WYOMING		
Postal Code:	82414		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7399859		
Patent Number:	7855296		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (212)909-6836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-6000

**Email:** trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: ROSS LIEMER, ESQ. Address Line 1: 919 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24803-1005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSS LIEMER
SIGNATURE:	/Ross Liemer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Project Orion - Release of Security Interest in Patents\_Cody#page1.tif source=Project Orion - Release of Security Interest in Patents\_Cody#page2.tif source=Project Orion - Release of Security Interest in Patents\_Cody#page3.tif

PATENT 503585728 REEL: 037159 FRAME: 0388

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of November 25, 2015 and granted by CITIBANK, N.A., as the Administrative Agent ("Agent") for the several banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders") parties to the Credit Agreement, dated December 18, 2013, referred to below, in favor of CODY LABORATORIES, INC., a Wyoming corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Agent and Grantor entered into a Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of December 18, 2013 (the "Security Agreement") and, in connection therewith, a Short-Form Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 18, 2013, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2013, at Reel 031866, Frame 0485, pursuant to each of which Grantor granted to Agent, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement), including those referred to in Exhibit A thereto, and identified in Exhibit A to this RELEASE, and all good will associated with the Patents and Licenses; and,

WHEREAS, Grantor has promptly paid and performed all its Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), and Agent desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the Patents and Licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its lien on and security interest in all Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Licenses and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Patents and Licenses to Grantor.

1000988976v2

PATENT REEL: 037159 FRAME: 0389

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

CITIBANK, N.A.,

as Agent

Name Luke Himeisen

Title: Vice President

1000988976v2

### EXHIBIT A

Owner	Patent	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Status	Expiration Date (if registered)
Cody	Method For Catalytic	7,399,859	07/15/2008	In force	7/15/2028
Laboratories,	Preparation Of	:			
Inc.	Hydromorphone And				
	Hydrocodone				
Cody	Method For	7,855,296	12/21/2010	In force	12/12/2030
Laboratories,	Synthesizing 2-				
Inc.	Carbomethoxytropinone				

1000988976v2

**RECORDED: 11/25/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 037159 FRAME: 0391